INAC’s intervention for this project used the amounts provided 
by Tahera in both the Final Environmental Impact Statement and the water licence application. 
The water use volume requirements in these documents was stated as being 30 – 31 cubic 
meters/hour which amounts to approximately two hundred and seventy two thousand (272,000) 
cubic meters per year. INAC suggests that the Board only consider the originally-requested 
volume.  

Summary Point #5 – Term of Licence 

INAC recommends that the water licence be valid for a period of not more than six (6) years. 

Summary Point # 6 – Adjustments to Intervention